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Air Force   
 
Patricia R. Collins, Associate General Counsel 
(Environment & Installations) 
Department of the Air Force 
1740 Air Force Pentagon, SAF/GCN 
Washington, DC 20330-1740 
703-588-8431, Fax: 703-588-8431 
patricia.collins@pentagon.af.mil 

Army Corps of Engineers  
 
Lance Wood, Assistant Chief Counsel 
Environmental Law 
Office of the Chief Counsel 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (HQ) 
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20314 
202-761-8556,  Fax: 202-761-0270 
lance.d.wood@usace.army.mil 

Bureau of Indian Affairs   
 
Office of Trust Responsibility 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Dept. of the Interior  
1849 C St., N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20240 

Bureau of Land Management 
 
 
 
 

Coast Guard

 

  
 
Mr. Edward Wandelt, Chief 
Office of Environmental Management (CG-47) 
Headquarters, United States Coast Guard 
Jamal Building ( RM  JR09-1719) 
1900 Half Street SW, Washington DC  
202-475-5687 
edward.f.wandelt@uscg.dhs.gov  

Department of Energy   
 
Ms. Susan Gregersen (FE-35) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Room #3E-042 
Washington, DC  20585 
202-586-0063,  Fax:  202-586-6221 
susan.gregersen@hq.doe.gov 

Environmental Protection Agency   
 
Mr. Robert Hargrove, Director 
NEPA Compliance Division 
US EPA Office of Federal Activities 
1200 Penn. Ave., M/S- MC 2252A 
Washington, D.C. 20460 
202-564-7157; Fax: 202-564-0072 
hargrove.robert@epa.gov 

Federal Aviation Administration 
 
Ms. Daphne A. Fuller, Manager  
Environmental Law Branch 
Airports & Environmental Law Division 
Office of the Chief Counsel 
Federal Aviation Administration 
800 Independence Ave., S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20591 
202-267-3199, Fax: 202-267-5769 
daphne.fuller@faa.gov 

Federal Emergency Management Agency   
 
Mr. Mark Crowell 
FEMA 
500 C St., S.W.,  Room 418 
Washington, D.C.  20472 
202-646-3432, Fax: 202-646-4596 
mark.crowell@fema.gov 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
 
Federal Power Act (Hydropower): 
Mr. Alan Mitchnick 
Office of Hydropower Licensing 
FERC (PJ-14.4) 
888 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC  20426 
202-502-6074, Fax:  202-219-0205 
alan.mitchnick@ferc.gov 
 
Natural Gas Act (Pipelines & LNG): 
Mr. James Martin, Environmental Scientist 
Office of Energy Projects 
FERC (?????) 
888 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC  20426 
202-502-8045, Fax: 202-??????? 
james.martin@ferc.gov 

Federal Highway Administration 
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Fish & Wildlife Service   
 
Division of Habitat Conservation 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Rm 400 
Arlington, VA  22203 
 

Forest Service 
 
Mr. Rhey Solomon 
Forest Service 
Dept. of Agriculture 
201 14th St., S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20250 
202-205-0939,  Fax: 202-205-1012 
rsolomon@fs.fed.us 

General Services Administration 
 
Mr. Raheem M. Cash, Director 
General Services Administration  
PBS Environment Program 
Research & Expert Services Division (PLA) 
1800  F St, NW, Room 4209 
Washingtion, DC 20405 
202-208-1884, Fax: 202-501-3203 
raheem.cash@gsa.gov 
 
Mr. James Biederman, Esq., Program Expert 
Public Buildings Service 
Real Property Disposal Division (9PRF-10) 
400 15th St., SW 
Auburn, WA  98001 
253-931-7806,  Fax: 253-931-7554 
wjames.biederman@gsa.gov 

Housing and Urban Development 
 
Charlie Bien, Director 
Environmental Review Division, HUD 
451 7th St., S.W., Suite 7250 
Washington, DC 20410 
202-708-1201, x4462,  Fax: 202.708.3363 
charles_bien@hud.gov 

Marine Corps  
 
Mr. Craig D. Jensen, Associate Counsel for the Commandant  
Land Use and Environment  
Headquarters, U.S. Marine Corps (CL) 
3000 Marine Corps Pentagon (Room 4E475) 
Washington, DC  20350-3000  
703-692-1778/614-2150,  Fax: 703-693-4453  
jensencd@hqmc.usmc.mil 

Maritime Administration  
 
Maritime Administration 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
400 Seventh St., S.W.  Room 7201 
Washington, D.C. 20590 

Minerals Management Service 
 
Mr. Winston R. deMonsabert 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Offshore Minerals Management, Mail Stop 4042 
Environmental Assessment Branch 
Minerals Management Service, USDOI 
381 Elden Street 
Herndon, VA 20170-4817 
703-787-1547,  Fax: 703-787-1026  
Winston.deMonsabert@mms.gov 

National Indian Gaming Commission 
 
Mr. Philip N. Hogen, Chairman  
National Indian Gaming Commission  
1441 L Street NW, Suite 9100  
Washington, DC  20005  
202-632-7003,  Fax: 202-632-7066  
phil_hogen@nigc.gov 

National Park Service 
 
Mr. Jacob Hoogland, Chief 
Environmental Quality Division 
National Park Service 
1849 C St., N.W. (Mail Stop 774) 
Washington, D.C.  20240 
202-208-5214,  Fax:  202-208-4260 
jacob_hoogland@nps.gov 

Navy 
 
CDR Jillian Morrison 
703-602-3028,  Fax:  
jillian.morrison@navy.mil 
 
LCDR Heather Watts 
Heather.Watts@navy.mil 
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NOAA - National Marine Fisheries Service   
 
Habitat: 
Mr. Thomas Bigford, Habitat Division (F/HC2) 
National Marine Fisheries Service, NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway, Rm 15317 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-713-2325 x180, Fax: 301-713-1043 
thomas.bigford@noaa.gov 
 
Fisheries: 
Ms. Paula Evans, Fisheries Division (F/SF3) 
National Marine Fisheries Service, NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway, Rm 13426 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-713-2341,  Fax: 301-713-1193 
paula.evans@noaa.gov 
 
Protected Resources: 
Ms. Angela Somma, Chief 
Endangered Species Division (PR3) 
National Marine Fisheries Service, NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-713-1401 x193, Fax: 301-713-2523 
angela.somma@noaa.gov 

NOAA - National Marine Sanctuaries Program   
 
Mr. David Bizot, National Permit Coordinator 
National Marine Sanctuaries Program 
National Ocean Service, NOAA 
1305 East-West Hwy., 11th Floor (N/ORM6) 
Silver Spring, MD  20910 
301-713-7268, Fax:  301-713-0404 
david.bizot@noaa.gov 

NOAA - Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource 
Management 
 
Mr. David W. Kaiser, Senior Policy Analyst  
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management, NOAA  
Coastal Response Research Center 
University of New Hampshire  
246 Gregg Hall, 35 Colovos Road  
Durham, New Hampshire 03824-3534  
603-862-2719,  Fax: 603-862-3957 
david.kaiser@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Kerry Kehoe, Federal Consistency Specialist 
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management, NOAA 
1305 East West Hwy., Room 11321 (N/ORM3) 
301-563-1151, Fax: 301-713-4367 
kerry.kehoe@noaa.gov 
 

Mr. John King, Chief 
Coastal Programs Division, OCRM/NOAA (N/ORM3) 
1305 East-West Highway, 11th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-713-3155, x 188,  Fax: 301-713-4367 
john.king@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. David Kennedy, Director 
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource Management, N/ORM 
1305 East-West Highway, 10th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-713-3155, x 200,  Fax: 301-713-4012 
david.kennedy@noaa.gov 
 

NOAA - Office of the Assistant General Counsel for 
Ocean Services 
 
Joel La Bissonniere, Assiant General Counsel 
Office of the Assistant General Counsel for Ocean Services 
NOAA (GCOS) 
1305 East-West Highway, 6th Floor 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-713-7380,  Fax: 301-713-4408 
joel.labissonniere@noaa.gov 
 

Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
 
Mr. Andrew Pessin, Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC 20555 
301-415-1062 
asp1@nrc.gov 
 
Mr. Robert Schaaf, Senior Project Manager 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactor Licensing 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-11F1 
Washington, DC 20555 
301-415-1312 
rgs@nrc.gov 

Surface Transportation Board 
 
Mr. Kenneth H. Blodgett, Envtl. Protection Specialist 
Section of Environmental Analysis 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 K St., N.W., Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20423 
202-565-1554,  Fax: 202-565-9000 
blodgettk@stb.dot.gov 
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United States Postal Service 
 
Charlotte Parrish 
USPS New York Facilities Service Office  
Field and HQ Support  
2 Hudson Place, 6th floor  
Hoboken, NJ 07030-5502  
201-714-5487,  Fax:  
charlotte.parrish@usps.gov  
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